
 

 

 

KARIBIB TOWN COUNCIL 

 

Executive Summary Of Bid Evaluation Report 

 

This report outlines the procedures followed by the bid evaluation committee in evaluating the 

potential bidder to be awarded the Bids for W/RFQ/KTC-01(C)/2022-2023, SUPPLY, 

INSTALLATION, SERVICING AND REPAIR OF AIR CONDITIONERS AT KARIBIB 

TOWN COUNCIL OFFICES. The bid was advertised on the 03 October 2022a total of 

14(fourteen) bids were received and evaluated as per the new procurement act 15 of 2015. 
 

2. Procurement Methods Request for seal quotation for 

Works 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids Thursday, 03 October 2022 

4. Closing Date for submission of bids 14 September 2022 

5. Date and place of opening of bids 14 September 2022, KTC 

Chamber  

6. Number of bids received by closing Date  14 

7. Responsive of Bids 14 

 

 

 

  



1. Bid received 

Bidder’ s Name 

CCD Construction & Trading  

Shiteta Trading cc 

Kauyolwa Trading CC 

Millenium Refrigeration & Electrical 

Conguerers and Vissionaries Investment cc 

Turamib Investment cc 

Multi cooling cc 

Power life Investment group cc 

TC Investment cc 

Exceed Investment cc 

Egalitarian Investment cc 

Smart cooling Investment 

Kauyolwa Trading cc 

Mount Zion Trading cc (Opened but was not recorded in 

the register) 

 

2. Responsiveness 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not 

responsive 

CCD Construction & Trading  73,500.00   

Shiteta Trading cc 80,100.00   

Kauyolwa Trading CC 82,800.00   

Millenium Refrigeration & Electrical 87,899.10   

Conguerers and Vissionaries 

Investment cc 

71,900.00   



Turamib Investment cc 74,521.15   

Multi cooling cc 89,481.50   

Power life Investment group cc 115,115.00   

TC Investment cc 81,046.00   

Exceed Investment cc 85,462.25   

Egalitarian Investment cc 139,150.00   

Smart cooling Investment 75,100.00   

Kauyolwa Trading cc 96,700   

Mount Zion Trading cc (Opened but 

was not recorded in the register) 

73,600   

3. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

Rank 

CCD Construction & Trading  73,500.00 N/A N/A 2 

Shiteta Trading cc 80,100.00 N/A N/A  

Kauyolwa Trading CC 82,800.00 N/A N/A  

Millenium Refrigeration & 

Electrical 

87,899.10 N/A N/A  

Conguerers and Vissionaries 

Investment cc 

71,900.00 N/A N/A 1 

Turamib Investment cc 74,521.15 N/A N/A  

Multi cooling cc 89,481.50 N/A N/A  

Power life Investment group cc 115,115.00 N/A N/A  

TC Investment cc 81,046.00 N/A N/A  

Exceed Investment cc 85,462.25 N/A N/A  

Egalitarian Investment cc 139,150.00 N/A N/A  

Smart cooling Investment 75,100.00 N/A N/A  

Kauyolwa Trading cc 96,700    

Mount Zion Trading cc (Opened 73,600   3 



but was not recorded in the 

register) 

 


